Description
The 3M™ First Base™ 3 Series of Bump Caps are
designed to provide the wearer with protection
in a wide range of low risk applications.
The 3M™ First Base™ 3 series encompasses a range
of designs to suit different applications, a choice
of colours and different peak lengths to suit many
requirements.

Waterproof N/A
*	 SP = Standard Peak, RP = Reduced Peak, MP = Micro Peak
Ordering information
Code Description Model no.
HC23NB/RP FB3 XTR NB (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Extra Navy Blue RP 55mm 2021101 20EA/Case 7100217750
HC23NB/RP FB3 WIN NB (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Winter Navy Blue RP 55mm 2021200 20EA/Case 7100217836
HC23HY/RP FB3 WIN HY (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Winter High Visibility Yellow RP 55mm 2021209 20EA/Case 7100217837
HC23HO/RP FB3 WIN HO (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Winter High Visibility Orange RP 55mm 2021218 20EA/Case 7100217838
HC23 BELT CLIP ASSY INDUSTRIAL (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Accessory Black 2021701 20EA/Case 7100217842
HC24HY/RP - FB3 CLA HY (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Classic High Visibility Yellow RP 55mm 2021866 20EA/Case 7100217844
HC24HY/SP FB3 CLA HY (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Classic high Visibility Yellow SP 70 mm 710023846
HC24HO/RP - FB3 CLA HO (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Classic High Visibility Orange RP 55mm 2021874 20EA/Case 7100217846
HC24HO/SP - FB3 CLA HO (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Classic High Visibility Orange SP 70mm 2021875 20EA/Case 7100217847
HC24NB/RP FB3 CLA NB (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Classic Navy Blue RP 55mm 2030031 20EA/Case 7100217850
HC24NB/MP FB3 CLA NB (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Classic Navy Blue MP 25mm 2030037 20EA/Case 7100217852
HC24NB/SP FB3 CLA NB (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Classic Navy Blue SP 70mm 2030043 20EA/Case 7100217854
HC24DG/MP FB3 CLA GREEN (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Classic Dark Green MP 25mm 2030595 20EA/Case 7100217856
HC24DG/RP FB3 CLA GREEN (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Classic Dark Green RP 55mm 2030596 20EA/Case 7100217857
HC24R/SP FB3 CLA RED (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Classic Red SP 70mm 2030597 20EA/Case 7100217858
HC24RB/SP FB3 CLA ROYAL BLUE (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Classic Royal Blue SP 70mm 2030599 20EA/Case 7100217859
HC24RB/RP FB3 CLA ROYAL BLUE (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Classic Royal Blue RP 55mm 2030601 20EA/Case 7100217860
HC24W/RP FB3 CLA WHITE (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Classic White RP 55mm 2030604 20EA/Case 7100217861
HC24GY/SP FB3 CLA GREY (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Classic Grey SP 70mm 2030605 20EA/Case 7100217862
HC24GY/MP FB3 CLA GREY (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Classic Grey MP 25mm 2030606 20EA/Case 7100217863
HC24GY/RP FB3 CLA GREY (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Classic Grey RP 55mm 2030607 20EA/Case 7100217864
HC24BLK/SP FB3 CLA BLACK (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Classic Black SP 70mm 2030608 20EA/Case 7100217865
HC24BLK/MP FB3 CLA BLACK (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Classic Black MP 25mm 2030609 20EA/Case 7100217866
HC24BLK/RP FB3 CLA BLACK (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Classic Black RP 55mm 2030610 20EA/Case 7100217867
HC24R/RP FB3 CLA RED (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Classic Red RP 55mm 2030616 20EA/Case 7100217868
HC24NG/SP FB3 ELT NG (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Elite Navy/Grey SP 70mm 2031214 20EA/Case 7100217873
HC24NG/MP FB3 ELT NG (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Elite Navy/Grey MP 25mm 2031215 20EA/Case 7100217874
HC24NG/RP FB3 ELT NG (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Elite Navy/Grey RP 55mm 2031216 20EA/Case 7100217875
HC24BG/SP FB3 ELT BG (20) 3M™ FB3 Bump Cap Elite Black/Grey SP 70mm 2031217 20EA/Case 7100217876